### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jack H. McClung		10/04/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Spring International, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6301 Waterford Blvd., Ste. 404	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73118	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815760	FOOT AND LEG COMFORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)628-0506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-606-3367

Email: gp@garypeterson.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Peterson

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson Ave., Ste. 450

Address Line 2: Two Leadership Square

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Peterson
Signature:	/Gary Peterson/
Date:	08/25/2006

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0140

900056594

OP \$40.00 28157

source=McClung#page1.tif source=McClung#page2.tif source=McClung#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0141

#### **BILL OF SALE**

This Bill of Sale is made in the City of Oklahoma City, State of Oklahoma on October 4<sup>th</sup>, 2004, between Mr. Jack McClung having his principal place of residence in the County of Oklahoma in the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Seller" and Blue Spring International, L.L.C. a limited liability company having its principal place of business in Edmond, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Buyer". In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and NO/100 (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby bargains, sells and delivers to Buyer the following goods and chattels, AS IS and WHERE IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, to wit:

The Patents as listed in the attached Schedule "A", and the Trademarks as listed in the attached Schedule "B" belonging to Jack H. McClung.

To have and to hold the same to the Buyer and its assigns forever.

SELLER SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES INCLUDING SPECIFICALLY ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this instrument to be executed in its name this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2004.

Iack H. McClung

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0142

## Blue Stuff, Inc. Patents

Patent No.: 6,579,543 B1 (Composition for Topical Application to Skin)

Inventor: Jackie H. McClung

June 17, 2003 Issued:

December 17, 2006 Fees:

December 17, 2010 December 17, 2014

Summary: A composition for topical application to an animal's skin for relief from a variety of symptoms caused by medical conditions or physical injuries. The composition contains at least one compound having analgesic activity, at least one compound having anti-inflammatory activity, at least one compound having antioxidant activity, at least one compound having anti-neuralgic activity, at least one compound having blood circulation promotion activity, and at least one compound having antidepressant activity. A method for relieving pain by topical application of the composition is also provided.

Patent Application Serial No.: 60/364,392 (Phosphorous Deficient Oils Containing

Pharmaceutically Active Compounds and Methods of Using Same)

Inventor: Jackie H. McClung

J.M.

Application Date: March 14, 2003

Summary: The use of a phosphorous deficient oil as a transdermal delivery system for a pharmaceutically active compound. By combining an effective amount of a pharmaceutically active compound with a phosphorous deficient oil, the compound can be absorbed through the skin and targeted at a part of the human body with increased penetration, speed, and effectiveness as compared to other dermal drug delivery systems.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0143

# **Trademarks Owned by Jack McClung**

Registered Trademarks

"Foot and Leg Comfort"

RECORDED: 08/25/2006 REE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0144